Public Document Pack

Decisions taken under Cabinet authority to take effect on 18 November 2019

Decisions of the meeting of the CABINET held at 9.30 am on Tuesday, 5th November, 2019 at the COUNCIL CHAMBER, CIVIC CENTRE, STONE CROSS, ROTARY WAY, NORTHALLERTON, DL6 2UU

Present

Councillor M S Robson (in the Chair)

Councillor P R Wilkinson Councillor S Watson
Mrs B S Fortune D A Webster

Mrs I Sanderson

Also in Attendance

Councillor P Bardon Councillor J Noone

M A Barningham G Ramsden
B Griffiths M Taylor
K G Hardisty D B Elders

CA.27 MINUTES

THE DECISION:

That the decisions of the meeting held on 8 October 2019 (CA.21 – CA.23), previously circulated, be signed as a correct record.

CA.28 COMMUNICATIONS STRATEGY

All Wards

The subject of the decision:

This report provided an overview of the recent activities in response to the January 2019 LGA Peer Review of Communications and sought approval to implement a corporate Communications Strategy and supporting recommendations.

Alternative options considered:

None.

The reason for the decision:

Cabinet was satisfied that the recommendations supported the outcomes of the 2019 peer review.

THE DECISION:

That Cabinet approves the proposal to undertake a Residents Survey in 2019/20 and repeat every four years.

CA.29 REFUGEE RESETTLEMENT FUTURE SCHEME

All Wards

The subject of the decision:

This report provided an overview of the Government's recently announced global resettlement scheme and sought approval for participation in the scheme and commit to resettling a minimum of 30 persons between 2020/21 and 2023/24.

Alternative options considered:

Cabinet raised issues regarding the proposals and considered deferring consideration of the report for further information.

The reason for the decision:

Cabinet was not satisfied that it had all of the necessary information before it to make an informed decision.

THE DECISION:

That consideration of this matter be deferred until a future meeting of the Committee.

CA.30 PUBLIC OPEN SPACE, SPORT AND RECREATION ACTION PLANS

Easingwold Ward

The subject of the decision:

This report sought approval of the refreshed Public Open Space, Sport and Recreation Action Plan for Linton-on-Ouse Parish.

Alternative options considered:

None.

The reason for the decision:

To comply with the Council's legal responsibility to ensure funding is used in a way consistent with the individual S106 Agreements.

THE DECISION:
That the refreshed Public Open Space, Sport and Recreation Action Plan for Linton-or Ouse Parish attached at Annex B of the report be approved.
The meeting closed at 10.00 am
Leader of the Council